FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 3955.80US01 6.19.00

R

101410619

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):-1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paragon Medical Limited Sirtex Medical Limited 993 Wellington Street West Perth Western Australia Australia 6005 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: April 4, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/182580 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Brian H. Batzli Name: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: P.O. Box 2903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any Minneaplis, MN 55402-0903 overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 14, 2000 Brian H. Batzli Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including attachments and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 **CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on June 14, 2000. DMGUYEN 00000254 09182580 07/20/2000 Name Brian H. Batzli 40_00 DP 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

WRAY & ASSOCIATES *** TO BE COLLECTED ***

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

PARAGON MEDICAL LIMITED

Australian Company Number 078 166 122

is registered under the Corporations Law of Western Australia and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-first day of April 1997.

On the fourth day of April 2000 the company changed its name to SIRTEX MEDICAL LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a public company.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirteenth day of June, 2000.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 06/19/2000